GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Irrigation & Waterways Department

Jalasampad Bhawan, 3rd Floor, Western Block, Salt Lake,

Memo No:GO2526031384IW File No:IW-14011(19)/2/2025-SECTION(IW)-Part(4) [E-1174569]

Date: 24/04/2025

From:- JOINT SECRETARY(WORKS)

Irrigation & Waterways GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL Irrigation & Waterways

To:The

E.E, Ganga Anti Erosion Division No.-II, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Chief Engineer (North), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Subject:Administrative Approval for the Essential Maintenance works of functional and non-functional assets of liner protection works for a length of 730.00 Mtrs. in Blocks- Bhagwangola-I and Bhagwangola-II, Raninagar-II and Jalangi in PSs- Bhagwangola,

Ranitola, Raninagar and Sagarpara in the District of Murshidabad during 2025-26 under Ganga Anti Erosion Division No-II

(SCHEME ID.-IW/FLOOD/AUTO/E-028-2526) No. of sub schemes-06

,Project ID:- IW252632793S000

The undersigned is directed , by order of the Governor, to say that the Governor has been pleased to accord Administrative Approval for the Project Essential Maintenance works of functional and non-functional assets of liner protection works for a length of 730.00 Mtrs. in Blocks- Bhagwangola-I and Bhagwangola-II, Raninagar-II and Jalangi in PSs- Bhagwangola, Ranitola, Raninagar and Sagarpara in the District of Murshidabad during 2025-26 under Ganga Anti Erosion Division No-II (SCHEME ID.-IW/FLOOD/AUTO/E-028-2526)

No. of sub schemes-06

,the details of which has been given below.

Name of the Project:	Essential Maintenance works of functional and non-functional assets of liner protection works for a length of 730.00 Mtrs. in Blocks- Bhagwangola-I and Bhagwangola-II, Raninagar-II and Jalangi in PSs- Bhagwangola, Ranitola, Raninagar and Sagarpara in the District of Murshidabad during 2025-26 under Ganga Anti Erosion Division No-II (SCHEME IDIW/FLOOD/AUTO/E-028-2526) No. of sub schemes-06
Project ID:	IW252632793S000
Address :	locks- Bhagwangola-I and Bhagwangola-II, Raninagar-II and Jalangi in PSs- Bhagwangola, Ranitola, Raninagar and Sagarpara in the District of Murshidabad
Administrative Approva	I: Rs 24999857 (Two Crore Forty Nine Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Eight

Hundred Fifty Seven Only.)

Phasing amount and chargeable head of accounts

SI No.	Financial Year	Head	Scheme Type	Scheme Name	Amount
1	2025-26	32-2711-01-001-00-002-19-00-V	State Development Schemes	Maintenance Expenditure in Flood Control Sector	7500000

, 2	2026-27	32-2711-01-001-00-002-19-00-V	State Development Schemes	Maintenance Expenditure in Flood Control Sector	15000000
3	2027-28	32-2711-01-001-00-002-19-00-V	State Development Schemes	Maintenance Expenditure in Flood Control Sector	2499857
Total			24999857		

This order is issued with the concurrence of FINANCIAL ADVISOR (Imig & Waterways) of this Department vide their / his U.O No. AA2526094007FA00 Dated 24/04/2025. JOINT SECRETARY(WORKS) Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department Memo No: GO2526031384IW Date: 24/04/2025 Copy forwarded for information and necessary action: The Principal Secretary / Secretary-(frigation & Waterways Department) The Principal Accountant General(A&E)-West Bengal The Principal Accountant General(Audit-I/II)-West Bengal The Principal Accountant General(RW/LBA)-West Bengal The Financial Advisor-(Irrigation & Waterways Department) The Finance Department-(Group-F)

JOINT SECRETARY (WORKS) Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department

SCHEME ID : IW/FLOOD/AUTO/E-028-2526

Name of the Main Scheme :- Scheme for Essential Maintenance works of functional and non-functional assets of liner protection works for a length of 730.00 Mtrs. in Blocks- Bhagwangola-I & Bhagwangola-II, Raninagar-II and Jalangi in PSs- Bhagwangola, Ranitola, Raninagar and Sagarpara in the District of Murshidabad during 2025-26 under Ganga Anti Erosion Division No-II

Consists of following Sub-estimates:-

SI No.	Name of Sub-estimate	Amount put to tender (Rs.)	Contingency (Rs.)
1	Palliative restoration to the Right Bank of River Ganga-Padma for a length of 150.00 M to the U/S and adjacent of the ongoing protection work at Singhpara in Mouza- Udaynagar, P.S Sagarpara, Block- Jalangi, Dist Murshidabad	7177692.00	213198.77
2	Palliative restoration to the Right Bank of River Ganga-Padma for a length of 150.00 M adjacent to Khasmahal BOP tent point at Singhpara in Mouza- Udaynagar, P.S Sagarpara, Block- Jalangi, Dist Murshidabad	3812241.00	113234.88
3	Supply of Flood Fighting materials at different site locations including labour charges for execution of work for the upcoming monsoon-2025 within the jurisdiction of Ganga Anti Erosion Sub-Division No- VII, Jalangi, Murshidabad	2716792.00	80696.79
4	Palliative restoration to the Right Bank of River Ganga-Padma at Charbabupur near Dakshin Hanumantanagar for a length of 250.00 M under Block- Bhagwangola-I, P.S Bhagwangola, Dist Murshidabad	7858252.00	233413.43
5	Supply of Flood Fighting materials at different site locations including labour charges for execution of work for the upcoming monsoon-2025 within the jurisdiction of Ganga Anti Erosion Sub-Division No- VI, Domkal, Murshidabad	1258852.00	37391.64
6	Supply of Flood Fighting materials at different site locations including labour charges for execution of work for the upcoming monsoon-2025 within the jurisdiction of Ganga Anti Erosion Sub-Division No- V, Berhampore, Murshidabad	1454878.00	43214.20
Total:		24278707.00	721149.71

Estimated Cost of Main Estimate.- Rs. 24999856.71

Joint Secretary Works Irrigation & Waterways Department